				JTL		XL Contracting		Pace Construction Co		Bi-State Utilities		Gershenson Const Co		Unnerstall Const. Co.	
ITEM	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	ABANDONMENT - PIPE FILL	57	CY	\$400.00	\$22,800.00	\$261.89	\$14,927.73	\$370.00	\$21,090.00	\$496.00	\$28,272.00	\$225.00	\$12,825.00	\$200.00	\$11,400.00
2	ABANDONMENT - STRUCTURE	5	EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$809.60	\$4,048.00	\$2,185.00	\$10,925.00	\$723.00	\$3,615.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00
3	EXCAVATION CLASS "C"	2561	CY	\$20.00	\$51,220.00	\$17.87	\$45,765.07	\$22.00	\$56,342.00	\$14.00	\$35,854.00	\$10.00	\$25,610.00	\$40.00	\$102,440.00
4	FLARED END SECTION 12 INCH PIPE	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,986.14	\$3,972.28	\$1,460.00	\$2,920.00	\$1,373.00	\$2,746.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,365.00	\$4,730.00
5	FLARED END SECTION 24 INCH PIPE	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,276.08	\$2,276.08	\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00	\$1,646.00	\$1,646.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
6	FLARED END SECTION 48 INCH PIPE	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,632.60	\$4,632.60	\$2,755.00	\$2,755.00	\$2,880.00	\$2,880.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
7	FLARED END SECTION 60 INCH PIPE	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,899.27	\$6,899.27	\$4,715.00	\$4,715.00	\$4,820.00	\$4,820.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
8	FLOWABLE FILL/GRANULAR BACKFILL	673	CY	\$175.00	\$117,775.00	\$133.84	\$90,074.32	\$79.00	\$53,167.00	\$60.00	\$40,380.00	\$32.00	\$21,536.00	\$58.00	\$39,034.00
9	PIPE SEWER 6 INCH (INCLUDES EXCAVATION)	15	LF	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$46.26	\$693.90	\$515.00	\$7,725.00	\$121.00	\$1,815.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
10	PIPE SEWER 12 INCH (SANITARY)	189	LF	\$100.00	\$18,900.00	\$56.57	\$10,691.73	\$87.00	\$16,443.00	\$60.00	\$11,340.00	\$150.00	\$28,350.00	\$125.00	\$23,625.00
11	PIPE SEWER 12 INCH (STORM)	196	LF	\$72.50	\$14,210.00	\$62.70	\$12,289.20	\$132.00	\$25,872.00	\$72.00	\$14,112.00	\$65.00	\$12,740.00	\$120.00	\$23,520.00
12	PIPE SEWER 18 INCH (STORM)	69	LF	\$80.00	\$5,520.00	\$76.06	\$5,248.14	\$128.00	\$8,832.00	\$82.00	\$5,658.00	\$75.00	\$5,175.00	\$121.00	\$8,349.00
13	PIPE SEWER 24 INCH (STORM)	358	LF	\$95.00	\$34,010.00	\$86.17	\$30,848.86	\$165.00	\$59,070.00	\$108.00	\$38,664.00	\$85.00	\$30,430.00	\$148.00	\$52,984.00
14	PIPE SEWER 36 INCH (STORM)	56	LF	\$130.00	\$7,280.00	\$156.40	\$8,758.40	\$205.00	\$11,480.00	\$160.00	\$8,960.00	\$95.00	\$5,320.00	\$214.00	\$11,984.00
15	PIPE SEWER 48 INCH (STORM)	340	LF	\$170.00	\$57,800.00	\$194.58	\$66,157.20	\$220.00	\$74,800.00	\$208.00	\$70,720.00	\$110.00	\$37,400.00	\$237.00	\$80,580.00
16	PIPE SEWER 60 INCH (STORM)	204	LF	\$240.00	\$48,960.00	\$263.92	\$53,839.68	\$340.00	\$69,360.00	\$327.00	\$66,708.00	\$150.00	\$30,600.00	\$300.00	\$61,200.00
17	WYE 06 INCH ON 12 INCH PIPE	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$789.66	\$789.66	\$947.00	\$947.00	\$338.00	\$338.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
18	MANHOLE STANDARD CONSTRUCTION (SANITARY)	22	LF	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$444.71	\$9,783.62	\$447.00	\$9,834.00	\$261.00	\$5,742.00	\$275.00	\$6,050.00	\$285.00	\$6,270.00
19	MANHOLE STANDARD CONSTRUCTION (STORM)	129	LF	\$300.00	\$38,700.00	\$479.03	\$61,794.87	\$432.00	\$55,728.00	\$230.00	\$29,670.00	\$285.00	\$36,765.00	\$140.00	\$18,060.00
20	BOTTOM SECT. OF MANHOLE - 27" PIPE - 36" PIPE	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,602.40	\$2,602.40	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$6,975.00	\$6,975.00
21	BOTTOM SECT. OF MANHOLE - 48" PIPE	5	EA	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,875.20	\$14,376.00	\$1,160.00	\$5,800.00	\$14,200.00	\$71,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,798.00	\$33,990.00
22	BOTTOM SECT. OF MANHOLE - 60" PIPE	4	EA	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,195.20	\$16,780.80	\$1,170.00	\$4,680.00	\$15,060.00	\$60,240.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,100.00	\$28,400.00
23	MANHOLE - 72 INCH DIAMETER, LF	9	LF	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,431.20	\$12,880.80	\$860.00	\$7,740.00	\$1,129.00	\$10,161.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00
24	INLET MANHOLE - TOP SECTION	5	EA	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,696.80	\$8,484.00	\$4,135.00	\$20,675.00	\$1,245.00	\$6,225.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00
25	INLET MANHOLE - TOP SECTION (DOUBLE)	7	EA	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,056.80	\$14,397.60	\$7,433.00	\$52,031.00	\$1,896.00	\$13,272.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00
26	INLET - 2 GRATE	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,962.40	\$2,962.40	\$3,244.00	\$3,244.00	\$3,030.00	\$3,030.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
27	INLET - 2 GRATE WITH SIDE INTAKE	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,202.40	\$3,202.40	\$3,244.00	\$3,244.00	\$2,920.00	\$2,920.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
28	INLET – AREA	3	EA	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,842.40	\$8,527.20	\$3,806.00	\$11,418.00	\$4,840.00	\$14,520.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00
29	INLET – DOUBLE	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,555.20	\$4,555.20	\$5,989.00	\$5,989.00	\$9,203.00	\$9,203.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
30	INLET – STREET	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,842.40	\$2,842.40	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,174.00	\$2,174.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
31	SODDING	1151	SY	\$14.00	\$16,114.00	\$11.82	\$13,604.82	\$8.50	\$9,783.50	\$9.00	\$10,359.00	\$5.00	\$5,755.00	\$10.25	\$11,797.75
32	SEEDING	7231	SY	\$1.00	\$7,231.00	\$0.74	\$5,350.94	\$0.88	\$6,363.28	\$1.00	\$7,231.00	\$1.00	\$7,231.00	\$1.10	\$7,954.10
33	STREET PAVEMENT - CONCRETE REM. AND REP.	66	SY	\$74.00	\$4,884.00	\$112.00	\$7,392.00	\$107.00	\$7,062.00	\$94.00	\$6,204.00	\$100.00	\$6,600.00	\$90.00	\$5,940.00
34	SIDEWALKS & DRIVEWAYS CONCRETE - REM. AND RE	15	SY	\$82.00	\$1,230.00	\$138.95	\$2,084.25	\$202.00	\$3,030.00	\$142.00	\$2,130.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$60.00	\$900.00
35	CURB - CONCRETE REM. AND REP.	104	LF	\$94.50	\$9,828.00	\$46.72	\$4,858.88	\$32.00	\$3,328.00	\$47.00	\$4,888.00	\$35.00	\$3,640.00	\$60.00	\$6,240.00
36	CURB - ASPHALTIC CONCRETE REM. AND REP.	86	LF	\$45.00	\$3,870.00	\$19.34	\$1,663.24	\$42.00	\$3,612.00	\$32.00	\$2,752.00	\$25.00	\$2,150.00	\$60.00	\$5,160.00
37	PRECAST MODULAR BLOCK WALL	12564	SF	\$44.08	\$553,821.12	\$47.22	\$593,272.08	\$46.50	\$584,226.00	\$43.50	\$546,534.00	\$34.00	\$427,176.00	\$61.00	\$766,404.00
38	PIPE REHAB - 72" CMP AND ASSOCIATED CONNECTION	1	LS	\$301,400.00	\$301,400.00	\$444,180.00	\$444,180.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$287,000.00	\$287,000.00	\$274,000.00	\$274,000.00	\$324,000.00	\$324,000.00
39	PIPE REHAB - 60" RCP - TEST AND SEAL JOINT	21	EA	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,402.50	\$29,452.50	\$1,275.00	\$26,775.00	\$1,338.00	\$28,098.00	\$1,275.00	\$26,775.00	\$1,530.00	\$32,130.00
40	PIPE REHAB - 60" RCP - GROUT	550	GAL	\$12.50	\$6,875.00	\$11.00	\$6,050.00	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$10.50	\$5,775.00	\$50.00	\$27,500.00	\$13.00	\$7,150.00
41	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE BASE (4" THICK)	1173	SY	\$29.00	\$34,017.00	\$4.62	\$5,419.26	\$6.25	\$7,331.25	\$31.00	\$36,363.00	\$10.00	\$11,730.00	\$11.50	\$13,489.50
42	TYPE X BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (MINIMUM 8" THICK)	863	SY	\$65.00	\$56,095.00	\$45.07	\$38,895.41	\$50.00	\$43,150.00	\$97.00	\$83,711.00	\$50.00	\$43,150.00	\$50.00	\$43,150.00
43	TYPE C BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (2" THICK)	863	SY	\$20.00	\$17,260.00	\$12.62	\$10,891.06	\$15.00	\$12,945.00	\$24.00	\$20,712.00	\$25.00	\$21,575.00	\$15.00	\$12,945.00
44	FENCE 72-INCH HIGH SECURITY	1190	LF	\$165.00	\$196,350.00	\$149.12	\$177,452.80	\$129.26	\$153,819.40	\$135.00	\$160,650.00	\$130.00	\$154,700.00	\$156.00	\$185,640.00
45	DRIVEWAYS – 7" CONCRETE (BASIN ACCESS RAMP)	141	SY	\$50.00	\$7,050.00	\$72.36	\$10,202.76	\$93.00	\$13,113.00	\$148.00	\$20,868.00	\$75.00	\$10,575.00	\$225.00	\$31,725.00
46	BASIN PILOT CHANNEL AND UNDERDRAIN AT TOE	235	SY	\$88.00	\$20,680.00	\$120.30	\$28,270.50	\$97.00	\$22,795.00	\$119.00	\$27,965.00	\$150.00	\$35,250.00	\$206.00	\$48,410.00
47	BASIN EXCAVATION AND HAUL OFF	14550	CY	\$7.72	\$112,326.00	\$18.55	\$269,902.50	\$15.00	\$218,250.00	\$12.50	\$181,875.00	\$25.00	\$363,750.00	\$34.85	\$507,067.50
48	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$108,000.57	\$108,000.57	\$274,139.00	\$274,139.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
49	PROTECTION & RESTORATION	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$82,244.80	\$82,244.80	\$136,890.00	\$136,890.00	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
50	CLEARING	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$11,066.40	\$11,066.40	\$34,435.00	\$34,435.00	\$15,723.00	\$15,723.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
51	UTILITY RELOCATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00	\$14,375.00	\$14,375.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00

\$2,126,806.12 \$2,357,336.01 \$2,297,980.00 \$2,318,062.00 \$2,342,533.00 \$2,741,493.85

 Bid Results

 JTL
 \$2,126,806.12

 XL Contracting
 \$2,357,336.01

 Pace Construction Co
 \$2,297,980.00

 Bi-State Utilities
 \$2,318,062.00

 Gershenson Construction Co
 \$2,342,533.00

 Unnerstall Construction Co
 \$2,741,493.85